24 LC 128 0188

Senate Resolution 614

By: Senators Mallow of the 2nd, Watson of the 1st, Harbison of the 15th and Goodman of the 8th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Audrey King; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Audrey King serves as senior vice president of Region External Affairs for
- 3 Georgia Power and is responsible for leading the company's external activities across the
- 4 state's 11 regions by providing leadership and support to region executives, engaging in
- 5 strategic planning and workforce initiatives, and building and maintaining key stakeholder
- 6 relationships; and
- 7 WHEREAS, previously she served as the South Region Vice President for Georgia Power,
- 8 having direct responsibility for the company's external activities for customers across a 62
- 9 county area that includes Savannah, Valdosta, and Albany; and
- WHEREAS, she has held various positions over more than 30 years in her career at Georgia
- 11 Power beginning as a customer service representative and moving to positions of sales
- 12 representative, auditor, support engineer, sales manager, external affairs manager, area
- manager, and regional director; and
- 14 WHEREAS, she currently serves on the board of the Savannah Economic Development
- 15 Authority and previously she served on boards for the Savannah Area Chamber of

24 LC 128 0188

16 Commerce, Union Mission, Inc., Savannah Technical College, Georgia Southern University

- 17 Housing Foundation, and Savannah Rotary Club and the advisory board for BankSouth; and
- 18 WHEREAS, she was a member of United Way Executive Board and the Homebuilders
- 19 Association, past president of the Valdosta North Rotary Club, and Honorary Commander
- 20 for Moody Air Force Base; and
- 21 WHEREAS, she also served on the State Housing Trust Fund for the Homeless Commission
- 22 of the Department of Community Affairs; and
- 23 WHEREAS, she is a graduate of Leadership Lowndes, Leadership Savannah, and Leadership
- 24 Georgia and holds a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration from Troy University;
- 25 and
- 26 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 27 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 28 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 29 recognize and commend Audrey King and thank her for her efforts of behalf of her
- 30 community and state.
- 31 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 32 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Audrey King.